
A.33169 MMW 

Deci~ion No. 46851. 

;~ r~ n f7"r\ ... 
""" 1/ t.: 1/ tiJl"J,'U [ , 1/ ' ," ,~, ! j n 1 r I ", • 

" '/ ,I,: .. ' .1 
., . ~ - ...... 111/1., 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Hatter of the Application of: 

M. A. GILARDY, an individual 
doing business as INTERLINES 
1'10TOR EXPRESS, to sell a highway 
com::lon carrier truck line; :md of 

) . 
) 

) 
. 
) 

INTERLINES MOTOR EXPRESS, a . 
corporation, to purchase a ) 
highw~y common carrier truck . 
line ~~d to issue its capital ) 
stock and note therefor. • 

------~--------~----) 

o PIN ION -----..---

Application 
No. 33169 

M. A. Gilardy, one of the appliconts herein, is a high~ay 

co~on carrier of property doing business under the firm name and 

style of Interlines Motor Express. In this application he reports 

that he desires to incorporate his business and that he has.made 

arrange~ents, and now asks pennission, to transfer his operative 

rights and properties to Interlines Motor Express, a corporation he 

has caused to be organized for the purpose of receiving such rights 

~d properties and thereafter of continuing the operations. The cor­

poration seeks authority to issue ~~76,230 par value of its cot"Jnon 

stock and a 5% demand note in the principal ~nount of $27,500 in 

return for the tr~~sfer of said rights and properties. 

Tho operative rights proposed to be transferred were 

acquired by Gilardy pursuant to authority granted by Decision No. 

43106, dated July 6, 1949, and Decision No. 46030, d~ted July 31, 

1951, and per.mit operations betwoen Sacramento and Redding and other 

pOints and between San Francisco and certain East Bo.y pOints, on the 

one h:;.l'ld, and S&cro.'ncnto and certain intcrmedio.te pOints, on the 

-1 



A.33169 lOO! 

other hand, as set forth in said decisions. The properties include 

2 trucks, 20 tr~ctors, 23 trailers, 4 dollies, 1 pickup, 2 bobt~ils, 

3 passenger vehicles, together with office furniture and equipment 

~d mizcellaneous items of property. 

As Exhibit C-l npplicants have filed n pro form~ bal~ce 

$~cct shoWing the original cost of the properties and equipment to be 

tr~sfcrred ~d to the issue of securities. The statement is 

s~7~~rizcd us follows: 

. 
Assets 

CUrrcnt assets -
C:lsh 
Accounts receivable 

Tot~l curr~nt ~ssets 
Property ~d equipment -

Trucks, tr:lilcrs ~nd :lutos 
Furniture, fixtures, equipment 

Sub-total 
Loss-depreciation reserves 

Net plant and equipment 
Int~gible capital 

Liabilities 

Current liabilities -
A,:counts p:lyable 
Tc.xcs payable 

Total 

Contr:lcts p~yable, less than one year 
Total current li~bilitics 

Contracts pay~ble later than one year 
Note ~ayable to Jrunes Dwyer 
Note pay~blc to M. A. Gilardy 

Total liabilities 
Capi t~,l stock 

Total 

~p 2,890.00 
27,820.00 

188,811.79 
_)8,445.37 
207,,25?lb 
62,749. 89 

$ 3" :21.3 . 48 
3,930.55 

36.936. 2~ 

$ 30 , 710.00 

144,507.27 
2.000.00 

@177.217.27 

:~ 44,080.29 
24,806.98 
4,600.00 

27,500.0Q 
100,9$7.27 

76,230.QO 

1Q. 77 • 2.17. 21 

It ~ppenrs there will be no ch~ge in the operations as a 

result of the proposed transfer. Accordingly, we arc of the opinion 

th~,t the tr:ms:l.ction vtill not be o.dvcrse to the public interest and 

should be authorized. 

-2 



A.33169 l-iMW 

In m3kine the order in this proceeding we wish to place 

applic,;.ntc upon notice that oper~tive rights, as such, do not 

con:ti tute a cl'ass of property which may be capitalized or used as 

,:.n clement of vo.lue in rate fixing for any amount of money in excess 

of that originally paid to the stat~ as the consideration for the 
. 

gr;mt of $U.ch rights. Aside from, their purely permissive aspect" they 

~xtend to the holder a full or partial monopoly of 0 class of business 

over a particular route. Thiz monopoly feature may be ch~~ged or . 
destroyed at any time by the state" which is not in ~~y respect 

liru ted as to the number 0 f rights which may be given. 

The Cmnmission having considered the above entitled matter) 

and being of the opinion ~~at a public hearing ~~creon is not neces­

sary; thst the application should be granted" as herein provided; 

that the money" property or labor to be procured 0 r paid for through 

the issue of the stock a~nd note herein authorized is reasonably re­

quired by applicant corporation for ~~e purpose specified herein; and 

that such purpose is not" in Whole or in part" reasonably chargeable 

to operating expenses or to income; therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows: 

1. M. A. Gilardy, after the erf~ctive,date hereof and on 

or before September 30" 1952, may trruasfer to Interlines Motor 

Express, a corp,oration" the certificates of public convenience and 

necessity acquired by hi~ under authority granted by DeciSion No. 

43106 .md Decision Uo. 46030 and the properties to which reference is 

mo.de in the preceding opinion" and Interlines Hotor Express may 

~cquire the same and assume the payment of outstanding indebtedness, 

-3 



A.33l69 MMW 

5uch transfer to be made in accord~ce with the conditions outlined 1n 

this application. 

2. Interlines Motor Express, a corporation, after the 

effective date hereof and on or before September 30, 1952, may' issue 

not exce~ding $76,230 par value of its capital stock and its note in 

t.~e principal amount of not exceeding $27,500, in part payment for 

said rights and properties. 

3· The action taken herein shall not be construed to be a 

finding of the value of the rights and properties herein authorized to 

be transferred. 

4· Intc~lines Motor Expr~ss, a corporation, Shall file with 

the COmmission monthly reports aD required by General Order No. 24-A, 

which order, insofar as applicable, is made a p~rt of this order. 

5. On not less than five (5) days' notic~ to the Commission 

~d to the public, Interlines Motor Express, a corporation, shall 

comply wi th the proviSions of General Order No. SO and Part 14 of 

General Order No. 99, by filing, in triplicate, and concurrently 

making effective, appropriate tariffs and time tables. 

6. The author1 ty herein granted will become effective 'When 

Interlines Mo-tor Express, a corporation, has paid the fee prescribed 

by Section 1904 or the Public Utilities COde, which fee is twenty­

eight ($28.00) dollars. 

"-a'v Dated at SD.Il FranCiSCO, California, this /7... day of 

M~rch, 1952. 

-4 Commissioners 


